# CH \$115.00 36187

ETAS ID: TM719937

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at Reel/Frame 5636/0458

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent (successor in such capacity to BNP Paribas as original Collateral Agent)		04/07/2022	Corporation: MARYLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PREMIER FIBERS, LLC (f/k/a Premier Fibers, Inc.)		
Street Address:	10056 US-52		
City:	Ansonville		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28007		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3618724	PREMIERE FIBERS		
Registration Number:	3807819	ECO INNOVATION FIBER		
Registration Number:	3862219	FLAME REPEL		
Registration Number:	3815177	HEALTH SURE		

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-596-9287

Email: nicole.mollica@ropesgray.com
Correspondent Name: Nicole Mollica, Ropes & Gray LLP
Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117202-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Mollica
SIGNATURE:	/nicole mollica/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007685 FRAME: 0613

900686756

DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2022	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Trademark Release - Premier Fibers#page1.tif		
source=Trademark Release - Premier Fibers#page2.tif		
source=Trademark Release - Premier Fibers#page3.tif		
source=Trademark Release - Premier Fibers#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007685 FRAME: 0614 TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY

INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of April 7, 2022, by PROSPECT

CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent (successor in such capacity to BNP Paribas as

original Collateral Agent, erroneously recorded as PNB Paribas) ("Agent"), in favor of

PREMIERE FIBERS, LLC (f/k/a Premiere Fibers, Inc.), a Delaware limited liability company

("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a certain Grant of Security Interest in

Trademarks, dated October 2, 2015, with Agent, notice of which was recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on October 2, 2015, at reel/frame 5636/0458 (the "Security

Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given

to them in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Agent, under the terms of the Security Agreement,

a continuing security interest in favor of Agent, in and to all of its right, title and interest in and to

the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks listed in Schedule A

attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all

such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security

interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto

and made a part hereof, terminates the Security Agreement and assigns, transfers and conveys to

Grantor any right, title or interest, including the security interest, it may have in the Trademark

132810.01141/128588248v.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007685 FRAME: 0615 Collateral of Grantor. Grantor, or any successor to Grantor (including any person or entity

hereafter having any right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral of Grantor), is hereby

authorized to record this Release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Signature Page Follows

132810.01141/128588248v.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007685 FRAME: 0616

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

# PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Collateral Agent (successor in such capacity to BNP Paribas as original Collateral Agent)

By: Name: M. Grier Eliasek

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

**REEL: 007685 FRAME: 0617** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

Mark	Drawing Type	Serial No.	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Legal Owner
PREMIERE	STANDARD CHARACTER MARK	77547934	3618724	8/15/2008	5/12/2009	PREMIERE
FIBERS	CHARACTER MARK					FIBERS, INC.
ECO	STANDARD	77585934	3807819	10/6/2008	6/22/2010	PREMIERE
INNOVATION	CHARACTER MARK					FIBERS,
FIBER						INC.
FLAME REPEL	STANDARD	77586134	3862219	10/6/2008	10/12/2010	PREMIERE
	CHARACTER MARK					FIBERS,
						INC.
HEALTH SURE	STANDARD	77586170	3815177	10/6/2008	7/6/2010	PREMIERE
	CHARACTER MARK					FIBERS,
						INC.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007685 FRAME: 0618

**RECORDED: 04/08/2022**